
Bib Number First Name Last Name Sex Age Age Group Time Pace Overall Gender Age Group
227 Elena Allen F 28 25-29 :24:13 7:47.7 9 9 1

95 Diane Aragon F 44 40-44 :21:38 6:57.8 4 4 -

131 Charlene Argo F 50 50-54 :27:20 8:47.9 29 29 4

128 Alexa Argyres F 16 15-19 :46:55 15:06.1 121 121 7

127 Charlene Argyres F 40 40-44 :48:34 15:37.9 125 125 13

108 Vicki Arnold F 50 50-54 :27:43 8:55.3 35 35 6

239 Erica Baca F 25 25-29 :35:13 11:20.1 87 87 9

238 Charity Baillio F 33 30-34 :36:54 11:52.6 96 96 13

245 Jennifer Beckholt F 48 45-49 :28:35 9:12.0 43 43 11

232 Priscilla Bianchi F 39 35-39 :31:32 10:09.0 72 72 6

231 Mary Ann Bosworth F 59 55-59 :49:53 16:03.4 129 129 13

225 Patricia Botts F 71 70+ :57:04 18:22.1 133 133 2

236 Louella Buchanan F 62 60-64 :38:39 12:26.4 103 103 3

126 Pam Burks F 52 50-54 :27:47 8:56.6 36 36 7

246 Antonia Bynum F 34 30-34 :36:55 11:52.9 98 98 14

96 Tonya Cambise F 25 25-29 :31:18 10:04.5 70 70 7

230 Roxanne Carpenter F 45 45-49 :24:06 7:45.4 8 8 1

224 Sandi Carr F 50 50-54 :31:44 10:12.8 76 76 9

223 Lana Chavez F 27 25-29 :28:57 9:19.1 46 46 4

234 Normanda Chavez F 35 35-39 :34:44 11:10.8 85 85 10

228 Colleen Chick F 55 55-59 :27:49 8:57.2 37 37 2

222 Arnika Chidambaram F 18 15-19 :45:33 14:39.7 118 118 6

221 Visa Chidambaram F 47 45-49 :45:37 14:41.0 119 119 21

125 Andrea Cobb F 34 30-34 :29:40 9:32.9 56 56 7

201 Kathleen Connors F 41 40-44 :29:18 9:25.8 48 48 2

220 Natalie Cook F 23 20-24 :28:46 9:15.5 44 44 2

199 Rebecca Crane F 35 35-39 :36:54 11:52.6 97 97 11

219 Cynthia Cruz F 53 50-54 :37:02 11:55.2 99 99 12

101 Racquel Cuadres F 19 15-19 :22:38 7:17.1 5 5 1

208 Elizabeth Culp F 38 35-39 :39:54 12:50.6 105 105 13

200 Beth Davenport F 48 45-49 :27:01 8:41.7 28 28 7

RACE ENTRANTS, TIMES, AND PLACES--Women's Distance Festival (Southwest Indian Polytechnic Institute)

July 12, 2009
5.0 Kilometers

RACE ENTRANTS



244 Sara DiGiovanna F 14 01-14 :20:55 6:43.9 1 1 -

207 Sandra Domeny F 62 60-64 :48:13 15:31.2 124 124 6

124 Laura Draelos F 47 45-49 :30:58 9:58.0 68 68 19

198 Yvette Driscoll F 31 30-34 :29:32 9:30.4 50 50 5

217 Erin Dunagan F 34 30-34 :31:07 10:00.9 69 69 9

206 Alex Eckhoff F 36 35-39 :25:23 8:10.2 18 18 3

110 Judith Enden F 65 65-69 :43:00 13:50.4 116 116 3

107 Amy Eras F 15 15-19 :25:50 8:18.9 20 20 2

197 Ida Esquibel F 58 55-59 :31:26 10:07.0 71 71 6

97 Magi Ezzard F 47 45-49 :25:20 8:09.2 17 17 4

216 Pam Faust F 44 40-44 :31:33 10:09.3 73 73 5

209 Esther Felipe F 79 70+ :36:17 11:40.7 93 93 1

196 Morgan Findley F 13 01-14 :23:43 7:38.0 7 7 1

215 Naomi Findley F 48 45-49 :24:27 7:52.2 11 11 2

195 Natalia Friesl F 37 35-39 :31:35 10:09.9 75 75 8

214 Jane Fuller F 62 60-64 :40:10 12:55.7 107 107 4

194 Audrey Garcia F 42 40-44 :40:08 12:55.1 106 106 11

204 Regina Garcia F 41 40-44 :33:51 10:53.7 83 83 7

213 Jean Garlie F 62 60-64 :24:59 8:02.5 14 14 1

203 Marena Garza F 25 25-29 :26:32 8:32.4 24 24 3

193 Annette Gion F 33 30-34 :33:20 10:43.7 82 82 11

212 Margot Glew F 44 40-44 :41:44 13:26.0 111 111 12

202 Shawna Grant F 21 20-24 :22:57 7:23.2 6 6 1

192 Oriana Guimond F 14 01-14 :40:27 13:01.2 108 108 3

191 Vanessa Ham F 53 50-54 :41:50 13:27.9 113 113 14

181 Shelly Herbst F 48 45-49 :30:48 9:54.8 66 66 18

112 Jennifer Herrera F 26 25-29 :24:18 7:49.3 10 10 2

171 Stacy Hilton F 39 35-39 :37:53 12:11.6 102 102 12

190 Rene Horvath F 53 50-54 :35:41 11:29.1 88 88 10

249 Julie Hotz F 46 45-49 :29:55 9:37.8 61 61 15

109 Joan Hromas F 50 50-54 :48:10 15:30.2 122 122 15

180 Janine Hudson F 37 35-39 :28:30 9:10.4 42 42 4

170 Lisa Isenberger F 44 40-44 :29:54 9:37.4 60 60 4

189 Diane Jacobi F 56 55-59 :42:59 13:50.1 115 115 11

179 Kim Jeffries F 49 45-49 :27:30 8:51.1 32 32 8

105 Anne Marie Johnson F 30 30-34 :26:44 8:36.3 25 25 3



178 Taylor Kidwell F 23 20-24 :30:54 9:56.7 67 67 3

130 Stathia Killilitsa F 40 40-44 :52:53 17:01.3 131 131 14

187 Sara Knight F 25 25-29 :29:37 9:32.0 53 53 5

177 Lori Koch F 44 40-44 :35:46 11:30.7 90 90 8

167 Jennifer Kuran F 28 25-29 :29:44 9:34.2 59 59 6

100 Patrice Leddy F 50 50-54 :27:28 8:50.4 31 31 5

94 Bryn Livingston F 40 40-44 :39:00 12:33.2 104 104 10

186 Sandra Lopez F 59 55-59 :30:05 9:41.0 62 62 5

176 Donna Luca F 46 45-49 :27:55 8:59.1 38 38 9

185 Kristin Lundberg F 57 55-59 :40:31 13:02.5 109 109 10

106 Serena Lyons F 32 30-34 :32:04 10:19.3 79 79 10

103 Laura Maclay F 52 50-54 :37:05 11:56.2 100 100 13

175 Carol Malik F 48 45-49 :26:30 8:31.8 23 23 6

165 Patti Marconett F 53 50-54 :24:57 8:01.8 13 13 2

129 Ellen Martinez F 45 45-49 :53:49 17:19.3 132 132 22

183 Hope McVeety F 54 50-54 :49:37 15:58.2 128 128 18

173 Lynda Michalk F 46 45-49 :29:30 9:29.7 49 49 12

122 Lia Moldovan F 45 45-49 :28:04 9:02.0 39 39 10

163 Leslie Molina F 33 30-34 :25:55 8:20.5 21 21 2

182 Michelle Montano F 33 30-34 :40:44 13:06.6 110 110 15

248 Maggie Morrow F 49 45-49 :30:08 9:41.9 63 63 16

172 Mary Murphy F 31 30-34 :36:16 11:40.4 92 92 12

162 Gail Nalley F 39 35-39 :49:23 15:53.7 127 127 14

161 Kennalee Nemudrov F 52 50-54 :35:44 11:30.1 89 89 11

121 Cece Niemczyk F 58 55-59 :25:20 8:09.2 16 16 1

151 IRENE Nordquist F 12 01-14 :28:49 9:16.5 45 45 2

141 Karen Nordquist F 44 40-44 :29:35 9:31.3 52 52 3

160 Holly Palmer F 38 35-39 :21:23 6:53.0 3 3 2

150 Linda Patterson F 66 65-69 :57:07 18:23.0 134 134 4

140 Nicki Ramirez F 36 35-39 :30:35 9:50.6 65 65 5

149 Elaine Reyes F 58 55-59 :36:09 11:38.1 91 91 8

139 DeeAnn Riley F 50 50-54 :26:55 8:39.8 27 27 3

243 Suzanne Riley F 48 45-49 :29:38 9:32.3 55 55 13

158 Renee Robillard F 57 55-59 :29:13 9:24.2 47 47 3

148 Rhonda Rodriguez F 43 40-44 :32:39 10:30.5 81 81 6

138 Katrina Romero F 34 30-34 :25:26 8:11.2 19 19 1



157 Sterie Roscoe F 17 15-19 :31:56 10:16.7 77 77 5

233 Teresa Rylander F 59 55-59 :50:56 16:23.6 130 130 14

147 Connie Sack F 61 60-64 :34:00 10:56.6 84 84 2

156 Annette Saiz F 45 45-49 :37:39 12:07.1 101 101 20

137 Valerie Saiz F 15 15-19 :27:42 8:54.9 34 34 4

155 Cindi Schifani F 56 55-59 :35:02 11:16.6 86 86 7

145 Anna Sedillo F 45 45-49 :30:33 9:50.0 64 64 17

120 Celesly Shabi F 31 30-34 :27:28 8:50.4 30 30 4

135 Jacqueline Simmons F 52 50-54 :48:12 15:30.8 123 123 16

98 Kathy Simonson F 47 45-49 :25:02 8:03.4 15 15 3

154 Linda Smith F 51 50-54 :49:22 15:53.4 126 126 17

241 Kim Stapp F 51 50-54 :28:19 9:06.9 41 41 8

144 Sata Stratton F 26 25-29 :32:01 10:18.3 78 78 8

153 Denise Tellez F 39 35-39 :32:27 10:26.7 80 80 9

143 Melissa Tencza F 19 15-19 :26:49 8:37.9 26 26 3

133 Irene Terronez F 65 65-69 :28:06 9:02.7 40 40 1

152 Jessica Tracy F 33 30-34 :29:34 9:31.0 51 51 6

142 Wanda Tuck F 49 45-49 :29:41 9:33.2 57 57 14

132 Sylvia Turner F 59 55-59 :44:40 14:22.6 117 117 12

111 Cynthia Vaughan F 60 60-64 :46:20 14:54.8 120 120 5

118 Jessie Vehar F 31 30-34 :29:42 9:33.6 58 58 8

117 Jennifer Wagner F 42 40-44 :36:29 11:44.6 95 95 9

116 Stephanie Waldrop F 38 35-39 :31:34 10:09.6 74 74 7

115 Holly Whisenand F 50 50-54 :24:30 7:53.1 12 12 1

102 Wendy Wiggins F 40 40-44 :27:40 8:54.3 33 33 1

250 Kendra Williams F 30 30-34 :42:42 13:44.6 114 114 16

114 Carol Wolverton F 65 65-69 :41:48 13:27.2 112 112 2

99 Anne Yoken F 59 55-59 :36:28 11:44.2 94 94 9

113 Clara Young F 56 55-59 :29:38 9:32.3 54 54 4

104 Shannon Zanelli F 37 35-39 :21:08 6:48.1 2 2 1

240 Jill Zeigler F 45 45-49 :25:57 8:21.1 22 22 5



Overall 
Place

Bib Number First Name Last Name Sex Age Age Group Time Pace

1 244 Sara DiGiovanna F 14 01-14 :20:55 6:43.9
2 104 Shannon Zanelli F 37 35-39 :21:08 6:48.1
3 160 Holly Palmer F 38 35-39 :21:23 6:53.0
4 95 Diane Aragon F 44 40-44 :21:38 6:57.8
5 101 Racquel Cuadres F 19 15-19 :22:38 7:17.1
6 202 Shawna Grant F 21 20-24 :22:57 7:23.2
7 196 Morgan Findley F 13 01-14 :23:43 7:38.0
8 230 Roxanne Carpenter F 45 45-49 :24:06 7:45.4
9 227 Elena Allen F 28 25-29 :24:13 7:47.7
10 112 Jennifer Herrera F 26 25-29 :24:18 7:49.3
11 215 Naomi Findley F 48 45-49 :24:27 7:52.2
12 115 Holly Whisenand F 50 50-54 :24:30 7:53.1
13 165 Patti Marconett F 53 50-54 :24:57 8:01.8
14 213 Jean Garlie F 62 60-64 :24:59 8:02.5
15 98 Kathy Simonson F 47 45-49 :25:02 8:03.4
16 121 Cece Niemczyk F 58 55-59 :25:20 8:09.2
17 97 Magi Ezzard F 47 45-49 :25:20 8:09.2
18 206 Alex Eckhoff F 36 35-39 :25:23 8:10.2
19 138 Katrina Romero F 34 30-34 :25:26 8:11.2
20 107 Amy Eras F 15 15-19 :25:50 8:18.9
21 163 Leslie Molina F 33 30-34 :25:55 8:20.5
22 240 Jill Zeigler F 45 45-49 :25:57 8:21.1
23 175 Carol Malik F 48 45-49 :26:30 8:31.8
24 203 Marena Garza F 25 25-29 :26:32 8:32.4
25 105 Anne Marie Johnson F 30 30-34 :26:44 8:36.3
26 143 Melissa Tencza F 19 15-19 :26:49 8:37.9
27 139 DeeAnn Riley F 50 50-54 :26:55 8:39.8
28 200 Beth Davenport F 48 45-49 :27:01 8:41.7
29 131 Charlene Argo F 50 50-54 :27:20 8:47.9

OVERALL RESULTS:  Women's Distance Festival
July 12, 2009

Southwest Indian Polytechnic Institute



30 120 Celesly Shabi F 31 30-34 :27:28 8:50.4
31 100 Patrice Leddy F 50 50-54 :27:28 8:50.4
32 179 Kim Jeffries F 49 45-49 :27:30 8:51.1
33 102 Wendy Wiggins F 40 40-44 :27:40 8:54.3
34 137 Valerie Saiz F 15 15-19 :27:42 8:54.9
35 108 Vicki Arnold F 50 50-54 :27:43 8:55.3
36 126 Pam Burks F 52 50-54 :27:47 8:56.6
37 228 Colleen Chick F 55 55-59 :27:49 8:57.2
38 176 Donna Luca F 46 45-49 :27:55 8:59.1
39 122 Lia Moldovan F 45 45-49 :28:04 9:02.0
40 133 Irene Terronez F 65 65-69 :28:06 9:02.7
41 241 Kim Stapp F 51 50-54 :28:19 9:06.9
42 180 Janine Hudson F 37 35-39 :28:30 9:10.4
43 245 Jennifer Beckholt F 48 45-49 :28:35 9:12.0
44 220 Natalie Cook F 23 20-24 :28:46 9:15.5
45 151 IRENE Nordquist F 12 01-14 :28:49 9:16.5
46 223 Lana Chavez F 27 25-29 :28:57 9:19.1
47 158 Renee Robillard F 57 55-59 :29:13 9:24.2
48 201 Kathleen Connors F 41 40-44 :29:18 9:25.8
49 173 Lynda Michalk F 46 45-49 :29:30 9:29.7
50 198 Yvette Driscoll F 31 30-34 :29:32 9:30.4
51 152 Jessica Tracy F 33 30-34 :29:34 9:31.0
52 141 Karen Nordquist F 44 40-44 :29:35 9:31.3
53 187 Sara Knight F 25 25-29 :29:37 9:32.0
54 113 Clara Young F 56 55-59 :29:38 9:32.3
55 243 Suzanne Riley F 48 45-49 :29:38 9:32.3
56 125 Andrea Cobb F 34 30-34 :29:40 9:32.9
57 142 Wanda Tuck F 49 45-49 :29:41 9:33.2
58 118 Jessie Vehar F 31 30-34 :29:42 9:33.6
59 167 Jennifer Kuran F 28 25-29 :29:44 9:34.2
60 170 Lisa Isenberger F 44 40-44 :29:54 9:37.4
61 249 Julie Hotz F 46 45-49 :29:55 9:37.8
62 186 Sandra Lopez F 59 55-59 :30:05 9:41.0
63 248 Maggie Morrow F 49 45-49 :30:08 9:41.9



64 145 Anna Sedillo F 45 45-49 :30:33 9:50.0
65 140 Nicki Ramirez F 36 35-39 :30:35 9:50.6
66 181 Shelly Herbst F 48 45-49 :30:48 9:54.8
67 178 Taylor Kidwell F 23 20-24 :30:54 9:56.7
68 124 Laura Draelos F 47 45-49 :30:58 9:58.0
69 217 Erin Dunagan F 34 30-34 :31:07 10:00.9
70 96 Tonya Cambise F 25 25-29 :31:18 10:04.5
71 197 Ida Esquibel F 58 55-59 :31:26 10:07.0
72 232 Priscilla Bianchi F 39 35-39 :31:32 10:09.0
73 216 Pam Faust F 44 40-44 :31:33 10:09.3
74 116 Stephanie Waldrop F 38 35-39 :31:34 10:09.6
75 195 Natalia Friesl F 37 35-39 :31:35 10:09.9
76 224 Sandi Carr F 50 50-54 :31:44 10:12.8
77 157 Sterie Roscoe F 17 15-19 :31:56 10:16.7
78 144 Sata Stratton F 26 25-29 :32:01 10:18.3
79 106 Serena Lyons F 32 30-34 :32:04 10:19.3
80 153 Denise Tellez F 39 35-39 :32:27 10:26.7
81 148 Rhonda Rodriguez F 43 40-44 :32:39 10:30.5
82 193 Annette Gion F 33 30-34 :33:20 10:43.7
83 204 Regina Garcia F 41 40-44 :33:51 10:53.7
84 147 Connie Sack F 61 60-64 :34:00 10:56.6
85 234 Normanda Chavez F 35 35-39 :34:44 11:10.8
86 155 Cindi Schifani F 56 55-59 :35:02 11:16.6
87 239 Erica Baca F 25 25-29 :35:13 11:20.1
88 190 Rene Horvath F 53 50-54 :35:41 11:29.1
89 161 Kennalee Nemudrov F 52 50-54 :35:44 11:30.1
90 177 Lori Koch F 44 40-44 :35:46 11:30.7
91 149 Elaine Reyes F 58 55-59 :36:09 11:38.1
92 172 Mary Murphy F 31 30-34 :36:16 11:40.4
93 209 Esther Felipe F 79 70+ :36:17 11:40.7
94 99 Anne Yoken F 59 55-59 :36:28 11:44.2
95 117 Jennifer Wagner F 42 40-44 :36:29 11:44.6
96 238 Charity Baillio F 33 30-34 :36:54 11:52.6
97 199 Rebecca Crane F 35 35-39 :36:54 11:52.6



98 246 Antonia Bynum F 34 30-34 :36:55 11:52.9
99 219 Cynthia Cruz F 53 50-54 :37:02 11:55.2
100 103 Laura Maclay F 52 50-54 :37:05 11:56.2
101 156 Annette Saiz F 45 45-49 :37:39 12:07.1
102 171 Stacy Hilton F 39 35-39 :37:53 12:11.6
103 236 Louella Buchanan F 62 60-64 :38:39 12:26.4
104 94 Bryn Livingston F 40 40-44 :39:00 12:33.2
105 208 Elizabeth Culp F 38 35-39 :39:54 12:50.6
106 194 Audrey Garcia F 42 40-44 :40:08 12:55.1
107 214 Jane Fuller F 62 60-64 :40:10 12:55.7
108 192 Oriana Guimond F 14 01-14 :40:27 13:01.2
109 185 Kristin Lundberg F 57 55-59 :40:31 13:02.5
110 182 Michelle Montano F 33 30-34 :40:44 13:06.6
111 212 Margot Glew F 44 40-44 :41:44 13:26.0
112 114 Carol Wolverton F 65 65-69 :41:48 13:27.2
113 191 Vanessa Ham F 53 50-54 :41:50 13:27.9
114 250 Kendra Williams F 30 30-34 :42:42 13:44.6
115 189 Diane Jacobi F 56 55-59 :42:59 13:50.1
116 110 Judith Enden F 65 65-69 :43:00 13:50.4
117 132 Sylvia Turner F 59 55-59 :44:40 14:22.6
118 222 Arnika Chidambaram F 18 15-19 :45:33 14:39.7
119 221 Visa Chidambaram F 47 45-49 :45:37 14:41.0
120 111 Cynthia Vaughan F 60 60-64 :46:20 14:54.8
121 128 Alexa Argyres F 16 15-19 :46:55 15:06.1
122 109 Joan Hromas F 50 50-54 :48:10 15:30.2
123 135 Jacqueline Simmons F 52 50-54 :48:12 15:30.8
124 207 Sandra Domeny F 62 60-64 :48:13 15:31.2
125 127 Charlene Argyres F 40 40-44 :48:34 15:37.9
126 154 Linda Smith F 51 50-54 :49:22 15:53.4
127 162 Gail Nalley F 39 35-39 :49:23 15:53.7
128 183 Hope McVeety F 54 50-54 :49:37 15:58.2
129 231 Mary Ann Bosworth F 59 55-59 :49:53 16:03.4
130 233 Teresa Rylander F 59 55-59 :50:56 16:23.6
131 130 Stathia Killilitsa F 40 40-44 :52:53 17:01.3



132 129 Ellen Martinez F 45 45-49 :53:49 17:19.3
133 225 Patricia Botts F 71 70+ :57:04 18:22.1
134 150 Linda Patterson F 66 65-69 :57:07 18:23.0



Rank Bib # Name Age Age Group Time Pace
FEMALE - OVERALL

- 244 Sara DiGiovanna 14 - :20:55 6:43.9

FEMALE - MASTERS
- 95 Diane Aragon 44 40-44 :21:38 6:57.8

FEMALE 01-14 age groups
1 196 Morgan Findley 13 01-14 :23:43 7:38.0
2 151 IRENE Nordquist 12 01-14 :28:49 9:16.5
3 192 Oriana Guimond 14 01-14 :40:27 13:01.2

FEMALE 20-24
1 202 Shawna Grant 21 20-24 :22:57 7:23.2
2 220 Natalie Cook 23 20-24 :28:46 9:15.5
3 178 Taylor Kidwell 23 20-24 :30:54 9:56.7

FEMALE 25-29
1 227 Elena Allen 28 25-29 :24:13 7:47.7
2 112 Jennifer Herrera 26 25-29 :24:18 7:49.3
3 203 Marena Garza 25 25-29 :26:32 8:32.4
4 223 Lana Chavez 27 25-29 :28:57 9:19.1
5 187 Sara Knight 25 25-29 :29:37 9:32.0
6 167 Jennifer Kuran 28 25-29 :29:44 9:34.2
7 96 Tonya Cambise 25 25-29 :31:18 10:04.5
8 144 Sata Stratton 26 25-29 :32:01 10:18.3
9 239 Erica Baca 25 25-29 :35:13 11:20.1

Women's Distance Festival (Southwest Indian Polytechnic Institute)
AGE GROUP FINISHERS

July 12, 2009
5.0 Kilometers



FEMALE 30-34
1 138 Katrina Romero 34 30-34 :25:26 8:11.2
2 163 Leslie Molina 33 30-34 :25:55 8:20.5
3 105 Anne Marie Johnson 30 30-34 :26:44 8:36.3
4 120 Celesly Shabi 31 30-34 :27:28 8:50.4
5 198 Yvette Driscoll 31 30-34 :29:32 9:30.4
6 152 Jessica Tracy 33 30-34 :29:34 9:31.0
7 125 Andrea Cobb 34 30-34 :29:40 9:32.9
8 118 Jessie Vehar 31 30-34 :29:42 9:33.6
9 217 Erin Dunagan 34 30-34 :31:07 10:00.9
10 106 Serena Lyons 32 30-34 :32:04 10:19.3
11 193 Annette Gion 33 30-34 :33:20 10:43.7
12 172 Mary Murphy 31 30-34 :36:16 11:40.4
13 238 Charity Baillio 33 30-34 :36:54 11:52.6
14 246 Antonia Bynum 34 30-34 :36:55 11:52.9
15 182 Michelle Montano 33 30-34 :40:44 13:06.6
16 250 Kendra Williams 30 30-34 :42:42 13:44.6

FEMALE 35-39
1 104 Shannon Zanelli 37 35-39 :21:08 6:48.1
2 160 Holly Palmer 38 35-39 :21:23 6:53.0
3 206 Alex Eckhoff 36 35-39 :25:23 8:10.2
4 180 Janine Hudson 37 35-39 :28:30 9:10.4
5 140 Nicki Ramirez 36 35-39 :30:35 9:50.6
6 232 Priscilla Bianchi 39 35-39 :31:32 10:09.0
7 116 Stephanie Waldrop 38 35-39 :31:34 10:09.6
8 195 Natalia Friesl 37 35-39 :31:35 10:09.9
9 153 Denise Tellez 39 35-39 :32:27 10:26.7
10 234 Normanda Chavez 35 35-39 :34:44 11:10.8
11 199 Rebecca Crane 35 35-39 :36:54 11:52.6
12 171 Stacy Hilton 39 35-39 :37:53 12:11.6
13 208 Elizabeth Culp 38 35-39 :39:54 12:50.6
14 162 Gail Nalley 39 35-39 :49:23 15:53.7



FEMALE 40-44
1 102 Wendy Wiggins 40 40-44 :27:40 8:54.3
2 201 Kathleen Connors 41 40-44 :29:18 9:25.8
3 141 Karen Nordquist 44 40-44 :29:35 9:31.3
4 170 Lisa Isenberger 44 40-44 :29:54 9:37.4
5 216 Pam Faust 44 40-44 :31:33 10:09.3
6 148 Rhonda Rodriguez 43 40-44 :32:39 10:30.5
7 204 Regina Garcia 41 40-44 :33:51 10:53.7
8 177 Lori Koch 44 40-44 :35:46 11:30.7
9 117 Jennifer Wagner 42 40-44 :36:29 11:44.6
10 94 Bryn Livingston 40 40-44 :39:00 12:33.2
11 194 Audrey Garcia 42 40-44 :40:08 12:55.1
12 212 Margot Glew 44 40-44 :41:44 13:26.0
13 127 Charlene Argyres 40 40-44 :48:34 15:37.9
14 130 Stathia  Killilitsa 40 40-44 :52:53 17:01.3

FEMALE 45-49
1 230 Roxanne Carpenter 45 45-49 :24:06 7:45.4
2 215 Naomi Findley 48 45-49 :24:27 7:52.2
3 98 Kathy Simonson 47 45-49 :25:02 8:03.4
4 97 Magi Ezzard 47 45-49 :25:20 8:09.2
5 240 Jill Zeigler 45 45-49 :25:57 8:21.1
6 175 Carol Malik 48 45-49 :26:30 8:31.8
7 200 Beth Davenport 48 45-49 :27:01 8:41.7
8 179 Kim Jeffries 49 45-49 :27:30 8:51.1
9 176 Donna Luca 46 45-49 :27:55 8:59.1

10 122 Lia Moldovan 45 45-49 :28:04 9:02.0
11 245 Jennifer Beckholt 48 45-49 :28:35 9:12.0
12 173 Lynda Michalk 46 45-49 :29:30 9:29.7
13 243 Suzanne Riley 48 45-49 :29:38 9:32.3
14 142 Wanda Tuck 49 45-49 :29:41 9:33.2
15 249 Julie Hotz 46 45-49 :29:55 9:37.8
16 248 Maggie Morrow 49 45-49 :30:08 9:41.9



17 145 Anna Sedillo 45 45-49 :30:33 9:50.0
18 181 Shelly Herbst 48 45-49 :30:48 9:54.8
19 124 Laura Draelos 47 45-49 :30:58 9:58.0
20 156 Annette Saiz 45 45-49 :37:39 12:07.1
21 221 Visa Chidambaram 47 45-49 :45:37 14:41.0
22 129 Ellen Martinez 45 45-49 :53:49 17:19.3

FEMALE 50-54
1 115 Holly Whisenand 50 50-54 :24:30 7:53.1
2 165 Patti Marconett 53 50-54 :24:57 8:01.8
3 139 DeeAnn Riley 50 50-54 :26:55 8:39.8
4 131 Charlene Argo 50 50-54 :27:20 8:47.9
5 100 Patrice Leddy 50 50-54 :27:28 8:50.4
6 108 Vicki Arnold 50 50-54 :27:43 8:55.3
7 126 Pam Burks 52 50-54 :27:47 8:56.6
8 241 Kim Stapp 51 50-54 :28:19 9:06.9
9 224 Sandi Carr 50 50-54 :31:44 10:12.8
10 190 Rene Horvath 53 50-54 :35:41 11:29.1
11 161 Kennalee Nemudrov 52 50-54 :35:44 11:30.1
12 219 Cynthia Cruz 53 50-54 :37:02 11:55.2
13 103 Laura Maclay 52 50-54 :37:05 11:56.2
14 191 Vanessa Ham 53 50-54 :41:50 13:27.9
15 109 Joan Hromas 50 50-54 :48:10 15:30.2
16 135 Jacqueline Simmons 52 50-54 :48:12 15:30.8
17 154 Linda Smith 51 50-54 :49:22 15:53.4
18 183 Hope McVeety 54 50-54 :49:37 15:58.2

FEMALE 55-59
1 121 Cece Niemczyk 58 55-59 :25:20 8:09.2
2 228 Colleen Chick 55 55-59 :27:49 8:57.2
3 158 Renee Robillard 57 55-59 :29:13 9:24.2
4 113 Clara Young 56 55-59 :29:38 9:32.3
5 186 Sandra Lopez 59 55-59 :30:05 9:41.0
6 197 Ida Esquibel 58 55-59 :31:26 10:07.0



7 155 Cindi Schifani 56 55-59 :35:02 11:16.6
8 149 Elaine Reyes 58 55-59 :36:09 11:38.1
9 99 Anne Yoken 59 55-59 :36:28 11:44.2
10 185 Kristin Lundberg 57 55-59 :40:31 13:02.5
11 189 Diane Jacobi 56 55-59 :42:59 13:50.1
12 132 Sylvia Turner 59 55-59 :44:40 14:22.6
13 231 Mary Ann Bosworth 59 55-59 :49:53 16:03.4
14 233 Teresa Rylander 59 55-59 :50:56 16:23.6

FEMALE 60-64
1 213 Jean Garlie 62 60-64 :24:59 8:02.5
2 147 Connie Sack 61 60-64 :34:00 10:56.6
3 236 Louella Buchanan 62 60-64 :38:39 12:26.4
4 214 Jane Fuller 62 60-64 :40:10 12:55.7
5 111 Cynthia Vaughan 60 60-64 :46:20 14:54.8
6 207 Sandra Domeny 62 60-64 :48:13 15:31.2

FEMALE 65-69
1 133 Irene Terronez 65 65-69 :28:06 9:02.7
2 114 Carol Wolverton 65 65-69 :41:48 13:27.2
3 110 Judith Enden 65 65-69 :43:00 13:50.4
4 150 Linda Patterson 66 65-69 :57:07 18:23.0

FEMALE 70+
1 209 Esther Felipe 79 70+ :36:17 11:40.7
2 225 Patricia Botts 71 70+ :57:04 18:22.1



2008 2009
CHARLENE ARGO :27:02 :27:20
ERICA BACA :35:57 :35:13
JENNIFER BECKHOLT :28:31 :28:35
MARY ANN BOSWORTH :52:41 :49:53
ROXANNE CARPENTER :23:26 :24:06
NORMANDA CHAVEZ :35:51 :34:44
KATHLEEN CONNORS :32:04 :29:18
CYNTHIA CRUZ :43:56 :37:02
BETH DAVENPORT :26:30 :27:01
LAURA DRAELOS :30:02 :30:58
AMY ERAS :24:56 :25:50
IDA ESQUIBEL :31:49 :31:26
JEAN GARLIE :25:10 :24:59
MARENA GARZA :26:16 :26:32
MARGOT GLEW    (1) :44:43 :41:44
RENE HORVATH :39:36 :35:41
JANINE HUDSON :29:02 :28:30
LISA ISENBERGER :29:43 :29:54
DIANE JACOBI :45:33 :42:59
PATRICE LEDDY :27:27 :27:28
LAURA MACLAY :33:04 :37:05
CAROL MALIK :25:58 :26:30
PATTI MARCONETT :24:42 :24:57
KAREN NORDQUIST :30:37 :29:35
LINDA PATTERSON 1:10:33 :57:07
ELAINE REYES :42:58 :36:09
SUZANNE RILEY :28:31 :29:38
RENEE ROBILLARD :28:39 :29:13
CONNIE SACK :34:10 :34:00
CINDI SCHIFANI :37:43 :35:02
SARA STRATTON :33:35 :32:01
IRENE TERRONEZ :30:25 :28:06
WANDA TUCK :28:56 :29:41
SYLVIA TURNER :45:23 :44:40
HOLLY WHISENAND :24:52 :24:30
CLARA YOUNG :28:07 :29:38
SHANNON ZANELLI :21:11 :21:08

REPEAT PERFORMANCES 2008-2009
WOMENS DISTANCE FESTIVAL



2009 2008
Participants 134 124
Average Time 33:29 35:08
Average Pace 10:47 11:18
Fastest Time 20:55 20:45
Fastest Pace 6:43 6:40

Masters:
Participants 81 71
Average Time 27:21 27:38
Average Pace 8:48 8:54
Fastest Time 21:38 23:03
Fastest Pace 6:57 7:25

Participants By Age:
01-14 4 3
15-19 7 3
20-24 3 5
25-29 9 15
30-34 16 13
35-39 14 14
40-44 15 13
45-49 22 22
50-54 18 7
55-59 14 20
60-64 6 7
65-69 4
70+ 2 2

  AVERAGE 43 42
  YOUNGEST 12 10
  MOST SENIOR 79 85
  MOST COMMON AGE 50 41

COMPARATIVE STATISTICS, 2008 - 2009
WOMENS' DISTANCE FESTIVAL


	2009_WDF_Entrants
	entrants

	2009_WDF_Overall
	overall

	2009_WDF_agegroups
	age groups

	2009_WDF_Repeat
	2009_WDF_statistics
	statistics


